

Directorate of Tourism Govt. of Jharkhand

Department of Tourism, Art Culture, Sports and Youth Affairs (Tourism Division) MDI Building, 2nd Floor, Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004 Phone:(0651)2400493, email: dirjharkhandtourism@gmail.com, Web: https://tourism.jharkhand.gov.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR SELECTION OF AN AGENCY FOR CONCEPT, DESIGNING AND PRINTING OF PICTORIAL COFFEE TABLE BOOK FOR JHARKHAND TOURISM Ref.No. :- 02 Dated : 03/01/2023

Directorate of Tourism, Govt. of Jharkhand invites proposals from interested agencies for selection of an agency for concept, designing and printing of Pictorial coffee table book for Jharkhand Tourism as per the details given in Bidding Documents.

The Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the website www.tourism.jharkhand.gov.in

The pre-proposal meeting for the tender shall be organized at the Directorate of Tourism at 1600 hours on 11th Jan., 2023. The last date for submission of proposal shall be **24th Jan., 2023** up to 1100 hours at the office of Directorate of Tourism at the above mentioned address. All notifications, changes and amendments to the Bidding Document will be posted only on the website www.tourism.jharkhand.gov.in and shall not be published in the newspapers.

Directorate of Tourism shall have the right to reject one or all proposals and also cancel the bid process at any stage without assigning any reason whatsoever.

In case of any queries/clarifications on the tender/ documents please contact Directorate of Tourism.

Sd/-Director, Tourism